



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Document General

D

يستنب بتن	O I Mario	Form 4	— La	ina negistrat	юп него	m ACI, 1984								
			(1)	Registry [x]	Land Title	• 🗆	(2)	Page 1	of (03 р	ages		
				(3) Property Block Property Identifier(s)									Addition See	onal:
Number	4831	93	(4) [Nature of Do	cument								Sched	lule L
CERTIFICA	TE OF REGISTRA		\ \ \	BY-LAW N	UMBER	1988-62	OF T	HE	CORPOR	RATIO	о ис	F TH	E CI	ΓY
	188 MAR 24 P2			OF PETER Consideration		Gn								
On	00 00			N/A					Dolla	rs \$				
Dehor Capplone. PETERSOROUGH No. 45, PETERBOROUGH			١	Description PARTS OF	T.OTS	1 AND 2	. NOR	TH (OF DUE	RT.TN	STR	EET .	AND	
CON OFFICE USE ONLY		EAST OF GEORGE STREET, IN THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH, IN THE COUNTY OF PETERBOROUGH, AS MORE PARTICULARLY												
E			1	DESCRIBE	D IN	THE BY-LA	AW AN	NEX:	ED HER	RETO	•	1100	DAICE	•
							•							
New Property is	dentifiers	Additional: See												
Executions		Schedule 🔲												
		Additional:		This Document Contains:	Ne	description w Easement	[`		hedule fo		Addit			
	A manufact on dellaway	See Schedule		JOHUMHS:	Pla	n/Sketch		Des	cription	<u> </u>	Partie	s լ	Oth	ner X
	t provides as follows:			٠٠ 		202122	0T m		7. TITTE O	. T. T.		DODO		
CERTIFIED BEING A BY	COPY OF BY-LAV	W NUMBER 19 NATE CERTAI	88-6 N PI	62 OF TH ROPERTY	E COR PURSU	PORATION ANT TO TH	OF T	HE (TAR:	IO HER	ITAC	ETERI E A	CT,	јен 1974,	,
ANNEXED H	ERETO.													
i	•													
		*	-											
(9) This Document	relates to instrument n	umber(s)							>:	. C	ontinu	ed on s	Schedu	
	out Status or Interest)					\gg)				
	PLICANT:				Signatur	9(5)	,		- /	/		Date Y	of Sign M	ature
THE CORPOR	ATION OF THE					7	7		/			1988	:	23
CITY OF PE	TERBOROUGH				City S	, Richar Colicitor	d							
• • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • •	• • •	(• • • • • • • • •	••••		· · · · ·		$\stackrel{\cdot\cdot\cdot}{-}$	••••	1	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • •	\	••••	<u></u>	بسيسسنسند	··	••••	• • • •	• • •	• • • •	• • •	
(11) Address	TY HALL, 500 G	EORGE STREE	א ידי	ORTH. PI	TERBO	PROTIGH O	NTAR	[0.	к9н 3	R9.	اـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	-i
	out Status or Interest)													$\overline{}$
Name(s)		-			Signatur	e(s)				<u></u> -	т	Date Y	of Sign M	nature D
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				• • • • •								.	
													.	<u>.</u>
											[
		-						·		-				
(13) Address for Service		. "							•					
(14) Municipal Addr		1 ' '		nt Prepared	-	R, ESQ.,		<u></u>		Fe	es and	Tax		\preceq
	STREET NORTH, GH, ONTARIO.			ARD TAYLO				NO I	Registrat	ion Fe	•			
	•	cı	TY	OF PETER	RBOROU	IGH, ORGE ST. :	N	EUSE			+			
		PE	TER	BOROUGH,	ONTA	RIO.	,	OFFICE			+			
		l K9	нЗ	R9 RT/	jt #3	13/0		FORO	Tota		-			
		ı						, — II			ı			. ,

A BY-LAW TO DESIGNATE CERTAIN PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, 1974

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF PETERBOROUGH BY THE COUNCIL THEREOF ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 The hereinafter described property is hereby designated to be of historic or architectural value or interest pursuant to the provisions of the Ontario Heritage Act, 1974:

THE KNAPMAN-TURNER HOUSE - (604 George Street North)

ALL AND SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and being in the City of Peterborough, in the County of Peterborough and Province of Ontario and being composed of parts of Lots 1 and 2, north of Dublin Street and east of George Street in the said City of Peterborough and more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the southwest angle of Lot Number 1;

THENCE northerly along the western limit of said Lot 32 feet;

THENCE easterly parallel with the southern limits of said Lots Number 1 and 2 to a point 112 feet westerly from the eastern limit of said Lot Number 2 and being the western limit of the right-of-way hereinafter mentioned;

THENCE southerly along the western limit of said right-of-way 32 feet to the southern limit of said lot Number 2;

THENCE westerly along the southern limits of said Lots Numbers 2 and 1 to the place of beginning, together with the use of a lane from Dublin Street to the northerly limit of the land hereby conveyed which lane is described as follows:

COMMENCING on the north side of Dublin Street at a point distant 100 feet westerly from the southeast angle of said Lot Number 2;

THENCE northerly parallel with the eastern limit of said Lot Number 2, 32 feet;

THENCE westerly parallel with the southern limit of said Lot Number 2, 12 feet;

THENCE southerly parallel with the eastern limit of said Lot Number 2, 32 feet to Dublin Street and thence easterly along the north side of Dublin Street to the place of beginning, and which said right-of-way forms part of said Lot Number 2 north of Dublin Street and east of George Street

REASON FOR DESIGNATION - Architecturally the building has a well preserved bandshell porch and its interior is also a perfect example of Edwardian style.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this \mathcal{L}/\mathcal{R} day of March, 1988.

CLEDY

HENDRY, Sydney